900234538 09/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EMSOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC		12/11/2006	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPLATE SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	1421 Jefferson Davis Highway, Suite 200	
City:	ARLINGTON	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22202	
Entity Type:	De: CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1769816	SNAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4348170977

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: (434) 951-5700

Email: tbergert@williamsmullen.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas F. Bergert

Address Line 1: Williams Mullen, c/o IP Docketing
Address Line 2: 222 Central Park Avenue, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Virginia Beach, VIRGINIA 23462-3035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064570.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas F. Bergert
Signature:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
Date:	09/27/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=EM Software Solutions certificate of amendment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0547

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, DECEMBER 11, 2006

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Template Software, Inc. (formerly EM SOFTWARE SOLUTIONS, INC.)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective December 11, 2006.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

06-11-22-0058 AMENACPT CIS0436

RECORDED: 09/27/2012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004868 FRAME: 0548